THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 18, 2018

## APPROVAL OF HEALTH CARE PREMIUM RATES FOR SCOTT COUNTY EMPLOYEES IN CALENDAR YEAR 2019

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The following schedule of single health care premium rates for Scott County employees in calendar year 2019 is hereby approved:

| Health/Pharmaceutical | \$<br>32.24 / mo |
|-----------------------|------------------|
| Dental                | \$<br>1.52 / mo  |
| Avesis Vision         | \$<br>0.38 / mo  |

Section 2. The following schedule of family health care premium rates for Scott County employees in calendar year 2019 is hereby approved:

| Health/Pharmaceutical | \$ 2 | 222.38 / mo |
|-----------------------|------|-------------|
| Dental                | \$   | 12.12 / mo  |
| Avesis Vision         | \$   | 1.96 / mo   |

Scott County Resolution October 18, 2018 Page 2

Section 3. Employee's opting to take the Dental supplemental plan shall pay an additional \$8.00/month for single or \$16/month for family coverage.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect on January 1, 2019.